

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 754 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 764 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Tehseen S. Poonawalla

.....Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petitions above mentioned have been filed on 13.08.2016/20.08.2016 by Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Advocate praying therein to:-

“(a) Issue a writ of Mandamus directing the Respondent State Governments to take immediate and necessary actions against the Cow Protection Groups indulging in violence.”

It is submitted that Writ Petition (C) No. 764 of 2016 has been tagged with Writ Petition (C) No. 754 of 2016 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The Writ Petitions alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 29th day of September, 2016.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar

vs/-