

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 754/2016

TEHSEEN S. POONAWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 764/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 768/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let a copy of this petitions be served on the Central Agency of the Union of India within three days hence so that it can make arrangement for engaging a counsel to assist the Court.

Additionally, a copy of the petitions be served on the learned standing counsel for the States of Karnataka, Gujarat, Jharkhand, Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan within three days hence.

List the matter be listed on 7.11.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master