

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 754 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 764 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 768 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Tehseen S. Poonawalla etc. etc.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petitions alongwith application above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court 21.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Let a copy of this petitions be served on the Central Agency of the Union of India within three days hence so that it can make arrangement for engaging a counsel to assist the Court.

Additionally, a copy of the petitions be served on the learned standing counsel for the States of Karnataka, Gujarat, Jharkhand, Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan within three days hence.

List the matter be listed on 7.11.2016.”

Pursuant to aforesaid order, it submitted that Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Counsel for the petitioner has on 25.10.2016 filed proof of service which shows that the copies of the abovesaid Writ Petitions have been served upon Central Agency and Standing Counsel for the States of Karnataka, Gujarat, Jharkhand, Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan.

It is next submitted that Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has on 26.10.2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4, i.e. State of Maharashtra in all the matters.

The Writ Petitions alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar

vs/-