

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 754 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 764 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 768 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Tehseen S. Poonawalla etc. etc.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petitions alongwith applications with other connected matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court 07.11.2016 with office report dated 28.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel appearing for the Union of India prays for four weeks' time to file a reply. Prayer stands allowed.

Learned counsel appearing for the six States, mentioned in the earlier order, shall also file response within the said period.

List the matters after four weeks.”

Pursuant to aforesaid order, it is submitted that no reply has been filed on behalf of Union of India as well as six States vide Court's order dated 21.10.2016, so far.

The Writ Petitions alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 20th day of December, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar

vs/-