

WP(C) 754/16

1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.754/2016

TEHSEEN S. POONAWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.764/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

W.P.(C) No.768/2016

(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Anas T., Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya P. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

WP(C) 754/16

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General prays for and is granted four weeks&#39; time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks therefrom.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master