

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 754 OF 2016**

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 764 OF 2016**

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

**INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016**

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 768 OF 2016**

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Tehseen S. Poonawalla etc. etc.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petitions alongwith application above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court 02.01.2017 with office report dated 20.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks therefrom.

List the matter after eight weeks.”

Pursuant to aforesaid order, it is submitted that Counter Affidavit has not been filed on behalf of Union of India as well as six States Governments vide Court's order dated 21.10.2016, so far.

The Writ Petitions alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

Sd/-  
Assistant Registrar