

\226WP 754/16

1

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.754/2016

TEHSEEN S. POONAWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.764/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

W.P.(C) No.768/2016

(With office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay r. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mohd. Adnan, Adv.

Mr. Varun M., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR

Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

WP 754/16

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Let the matter be listed on 3 rd

May, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master