

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 03.05.2017
COURT NO. : 02
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 754 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO 1

(Application for Impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO 2

(Application for Intervention)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 764 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 768 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Tehseen S. Poonawalla etc. etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court 07.04.2017 with office report dated 06.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within three weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
Let the matter be listed on 3rd May, 2017.”

WP(C) No. 754 of 2016

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, Show Cause Notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 1-3 and 5-7 through Speed Post and to Respondent Nos. 4 and 8 through Mr. Nishant R Katneshwarkar and Mr. Tapesh K. Singh respective standing counsel for the States of Maharashtra and Jharkhand on 20.04.2017. As per India Post tracking report, the Notices have been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 7.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Mr. V.N. Raghupathy and Mr. Rohit Singh, Advocates have on 24.04.2017, 27.04.2017 and 01.05.2017 filed Vakalatnama/ appearances on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 (Union of India), 6 (State of Karnataka) and 7 (State of Rajasthan) respectively. Mr. V. N Raghupathy,

Advocate for State of Karnataka has on 27.4.2017 filed Counter affidavit and same is being circulated for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is next submitted that Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Advocate has on 02.05.2017 filed an application for Impleadment as Respondent on behalf of Dr. Shahabuddin Nuramahamad Pathan. The said application is registered as I. A No 1 and same is being circulated for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate has on 02.05.2017 filed an application for Intervention on behalf of Mohd. Faiz Khan and Israr Ullah. The said application is registered as I. A No 2 and same is being circulated for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Advocate has on 02.05.2017 filed an application for impleadment on behalf of the applicant, viz. Mr. Rakesh Gupta, but the same is defective for the reasons that counsel has not mentioned in the application whether the applicant wants to be impleaded as party petitioner or party respondent. The said application is circulated for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court as unregistered.

WP (C) No. 764 of 2016

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, Show Cause Notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 1-3 and 5-7 through Speed Post and to Respondent Nos. 4 and 8 through Mr. Nishant R Katneshwarkar and Mr. Tapesh K. Singh respective standing counsel for the States of Maharashtra and Jharkhand on 20.04.2017. As per India Post tracking report, the Notices have been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 7.

Service of notice is complete.

WP (C) No. 768 of 2016

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, Show Cause Notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 1-3 and 5-7 through Speed Post and to Respondent Nos. 4 and 8 through their respective standing counsel on 20.04.2017. As per India Post tracking report, the Notices have been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 7.

Service of notice is complete.

The Writ Petitions alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Revised Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 2nd day of May, 2017.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar