

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).754/2016

TEHSEEN S. POONAWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment, intervention)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.764/2016

(With exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.768/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Purnima Raj, Adv.

Ms.Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr.Shiraz Quraishi, Adv.

Mr.Saif Quraishi, Adv.

Mr.Suhaib Alam, Adv.

Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms.Radhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.S.Narsimha, ASG

Mr.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.

M.Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms.Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr.Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr.B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr.M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG

(State of Rajasthan) Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr.Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.

2

Mr.Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms.Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Supriya Patil, Adv.

Mr.Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.

(For Intervenor) Mr.Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.

(State of Jharkhand) Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr.Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr.Yatender Singh, Sr.Adv.

(For Impleadment) Ms.Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Ms.Bidushi, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for Union of India, State of Gujarat, Rajasthan and Maharashtra undertakes to file counter affidavit within six weeks. Similarly, all other States shall also file their counter affidavits within the same time. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

It is submitted by Mr.R.S.Suri, Mr. Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Mr.Siddarth Luthra, learned senior counsel and Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel that they have filed applications for intervention/impleadment and should also be heard in the matter. They are permitted to address the Court at the time when the matter is taken up for final hearing.

Let the matters be listed after ten weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(H.S.Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master