

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 754/2016

TEHSEEN S. POONAWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 732/2017 (PIL-W)

Date : 31-08-2017 This petition was orally mentioned hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR  
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter be listed on 6.9.2017 before the  
appropriate Bench as per roster.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar