

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL-W
 5.1 to 5.4 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).754/2016

TEHSEEN S. POONAWALLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(and IA No.61832/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

WITH

W.P. (C) No.764/2016 (PIL-W)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016 and IA
 No.81347/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

W.P. (C) No.768/2016 (PIL-W)
 (and IA No.61828/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

W.P. (C) No.732/2017 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 TO BE LISTED A/W W.P. (C) NO.754/2016 and IA
 No.91513/2017-impleading party)

W.P. (Crl.) No.122/2017 (PIL-W)
 ([TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH W.P. (C) NO. 754/2016])

Date : 22-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Sanjay Hegde, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.
 Mr.Abdul Qadir, Adv.
 Mr.Anas Tanwir, Adv.
 Ms.Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr.Varun Mishra, Adv.

Ms.Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Shadan Farasat, AOR
 Ms.Warisha Farasat, Adv.
 Mr.Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
 Ms.Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.

Mr.Shashi Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Suhail Rashid Bhat, Adv.
 Mr.Ahmed Said, Adv.
 Ms.Radhika, Adv.

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Tariq Adeeb, Adv.
 Ms.Mangla Verma, Adv.
 Ms.Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Mr.P.S.Narsimha, ASG
 Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
 Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr.Pankaj Pandey, Adv.
 Mr.B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

(State of Gujarat) Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.

(State of Nagaland) Mrs.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
 Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.
 Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr.K.Luikang Michael, Adv.
 Mr.Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.
 Mr.Amith J., Adv.

(State of Rajasthan) Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
 Mr.S.S.Shamshery, AAG
 Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Ms.Indira Bhakar, Adv.
 Mr.Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

(State of Punjab) Ms.Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

(State of Meghalaya) Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr.Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr.Subodh S. Patil, AOR
 Mr.Akhil Nene, Adv.

(State of U.P.) Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
 Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

(For Impleadment) Mr.Siddhartha Luthra, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
 Mr.Shiraz Qureshi, Adv.

(For Impleadment) Mr.Yatindra Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

(For Intervenor) Mr.Shiraz Saif Quraishi, Adv.
 Mr.Sohaib, Adv.
 Mr.Faiz Khan, Adv.

(State of Bihar) Mr.Gopal Singh, AOR
 Mr.Shreyas Jain, Adv.

(State of Jharkhand) Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Mohd. Waqvas, Adv.
 Mr.Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

(UT of Andaman & Nicobar Admn.) Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Mrs.G.Indira, Adv.

(State of A.P.) Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
 Ms.Pruna Singh, Adv.

(State of T.N.) Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Mrs.Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
 Mrs.Sujata Bagadhi, Adv.

(State of J&K) Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, Adv.
 Ms.Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
 Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

(State of Kerala) Mr.C.K.Sasi, AOR

 Mr.V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

 Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

 Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

 Mrs.Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance to our order dated 6th September, 2017
as submitted by Mr.Kapil Sibal and Ms.Indira Jaisingh,
learned senior counsel for the petitioners five States,

namely, Uttar Pradesh, Karnataka, Jharkhand, Gujarat and Rajasthan have filed compliance affidavits. Mr. Shreyas Jain, learned counsel appearing for the State of Bihar submits that he shall file affidavit on behalf of State of Bihar during the course of the day.

All other States are permitted to file compliance report on or before 30th October, 2017.

Let the matter be listed on 31st October, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar