

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.754/2016

TEHSEEN S. POONAWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.764/2016 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and deleting the name of respondent)

W.P.(C) No.768/2016 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent)

W.P.(C) No.732/2017 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for impleading party)

W.P.(Cr1.) No.122/2017 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1986/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 732/2017 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 03-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.  
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR  
Pranjal Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

WP 732/17 Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR  
Ms. Warisha Farasat, Adv.  
Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.  
Mr. Suhail Rashid Bhat, Adv.

WP(Cr1.) 122/17 Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.  
Ms. Mangala, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG  
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav T. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR  
Ms. Supriya Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Ms. Fauzia S., Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Sangram Saron, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Daryl Menezes, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. S. Manurauj, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gurjhani, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Chhakara, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Kamboj, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.754/2016, Ms. Indira Jaising, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.732/2017, Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(Cr1.) No.122/2017, Mr. P.S. Narasimha

and Mr. A.S. Nadkarni, learned Additional Solicitor Generals for the Union of India, Mr. V. Giri and Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned senior counsel for the applicants.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties and the intervenors are directed to file the written notes of submission within three days hence.

Contempt Petition (C) No.1986/2017 in W.P.(C) No.732/2017

List the matter after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar