

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 754/2016

TEHSEEN S. POONAWALLA

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 764/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 768/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 732/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 122/2017 (PIL-W)

Date : 17-07-2018 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner

WP(C) 754 & 764/2016

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Kishor, Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jawwad, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

WP(C) 732/2017

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Ms. Warisha Farasat, Adv.
Ms. Hafsa Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nehmat Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Paras Singh, Adv.

WP(CrI.) 122/2017

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadiya M. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Mangla Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondents

for UoI

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Anshul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

U.T. of Puducherry Mr. V.G. PragasaM, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Salvador Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.

State of T.N. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mrs. Sujatha Bayadhi, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhanan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Bahl, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Ms. Aprajit Sud, Adv.

U.T. of A&N Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Abhishek, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar and Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud, issuing various directions.

Let the matters be listed on 20th August, 2018 for further directions.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master
(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar