

ITEM NO.12
(MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 754/2016

TEHSEEN S. POONAWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 113796/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 121361/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 20073/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 33178/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 121734/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 136309/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 121358/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 127557/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 126621/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 128348/2018 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 36761/2017 - I A IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 116511/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 2/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 6718/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 138663/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 121355/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 113794/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 9068/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1190/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 754/2016 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.167763/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1497/2018 in W.P.(C) No. 754/2016 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 764/2016 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 768/2016 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 732/2017 (PIL-W)
W.P.(Cr1.) No. 122/2017 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 3/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 754/2016 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.169761/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 169761/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 4639/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 3295/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 3469/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 2867/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

Counsel for the
parties

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. K. Chandra Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Sanjay Botwe, Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Hooda, Adv.
Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Ms. Akriti A. Manubarwala, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anjali, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Additional Advocate General
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Senior Advocate
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Advocate
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Advocate
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Advocate
Mr Kamendra Mishra, Advocate-On-Record

Mr. Aravindh S., Adv.
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abbas B., Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pritishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Advocate
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Advocate
Mr T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Advocate
Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Advocate
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Advocate
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Advocate

Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, AOR.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.

Dr. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Azad Bansala, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Kaul, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sadiq Noor, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. T. K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Negi, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.
Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Kediya, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Shravya Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the parties, list the matter on
12.01.2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER