

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 754/2016

TEHSEEN S. POONAWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY D. NO. 1059/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

Diary No(s). 1059/2026 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 13048/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 09-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
Mr. Mohammed Thoyyib Hudawi, Adv.
Mr. Shifaz R Dheen, Adv.
Ms. Lebina Baby, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.
Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T. K. Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. K.m Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mrs. V Mohna, Adv.
Mrs. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma-aor, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.
Mr. Gayatri Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Diwakar, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Ms. Riya Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Arif Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Bala, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, A.A.G.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada Ga, Adv.
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR
Ms. Ila Sheel, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR

Ms. Savita Singh, AOR
Ms. Visakha Raghuram, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr.sharma, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karanwal, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. V.mohna, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.k. Maroria (aor), Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ashima Mandla, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Faiz, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Yachna Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 23.02.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR